POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-56114/2022/CC

City Police Office,
Kozhikode

⊠cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

\$04952722673

Dated.15-05-2023

DO No. 374/2023/CC

Sub: Police Estt: Transfer and Posting of Sub-inspector of Police-Orders

issued-Reg:-

Ref: Request dated 12-05-2023 of Smt. Sreesitha. C. S, SI of Police PEN-

788767, Beypore PS, Kozhikode City.

Smt. Sreesitha. C. S, Sub Inspector of Police PEN- 788767, Beypore PS, Kozhikode City is transferred and posted to Control Room, Kozhikode City and attached to DCB, Kozhikode City with immediate effect on her request.

The Inspector SHO Beypore PS/ The Assistant Commissioner of Police, Control Room/ The Assistant Commissioner of Police District C Branch, Kozhikode City will relieve / admit the Officer with immediate effect and report compliance. Make necessary entry in E-Roll and iAPS Strength Module.

She is eligible for availing actual journey time only.

15-05-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through the Officer concerned.

Copy To : All Officers in Kozhikode City for information.

Addl DCP(Admn), CA to DPC & DCP, A1(a) to A6 and F1 to F7

Sections.

DO Book and DO File.



